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Feb. 2018 vs 2017

Tickets
2018: 149,459
2017: 147,102

Transmissions
2018: 826,109
2017: 822,463

Locate Requests & Transmissions

Year-to-Date

Tickets
2018: 301,918
2017: 294,670

Transmissions
2018: 1,690,205
2017: 1,657,346



County Ticket Volume

2018 Stats Compared with 2017

CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
56 40 2615 54 803 3568

66 37 2554 67 919 3643

17.9% -1.5% -2.3% 24.1% 14.4% 2.1%

Locates per day 182




GCounty Ticket Volume

YTD stats compared with previous year

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT
93 85 4976 109
130 92 5128 141

39.8% 8.2% 3.1% 29.4%

Locates per day




Gounty Ticket Distribution

UNION

HEMBY BRIDGE
INDIAN TRAIL
JACKSON
MARSHVILLE

MARVIN

MINERAL SPRINGS
MONROE
STALLINGS
UNIONVILLE
WAXHAW
WEDDINGTON
WESLEY CHAPEL
WINGATE




Topn Callers hy County

INFINITE COMMUNICATIONS
SOUTHEAST CONNECTIONS, LLC

LYNCHES RIVER CONTRACTING

UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
E S WAGNER COMPANY

PRICE BROTHERS, INC.
METRO TECH

VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.
COOK AUTOMOTIVE

UTILITY LINES CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,
INC

364 |nstall U/G for TWC/Spectrum
199New gas main/service for PNG

158R0ad work/NCDOT
148|rrigation taps/Water/Sewer work/UC
137\Work for Monroe Bypass

114\water/sewer for # of co’s
107Main buries/Spectrum

93Upgrades for Bypass
691nstall/Windstream

66
Underground/Pole work/Duke Energy




HOME

www.ac8Tlorg

WHAT IS POSITIVE RESPONSE?

Posilive Response is a means for the members of North Caroiina 811 to
provide information regarding the disposition of a location request to the
excavator. Have the facilities been marked? Does the locator need to meet
with the contractor or are there no faciiies i the arez of excavation?
There is nio charge to the excavator n retrieving the information and
members can save the cost of retransmitted location requests. Positive
Response closes the circle of information on  location request. From the
excavator. 1o the member and back to the excavator. The Response is
Positive!

HOW DO 1 USEIT?

There are 2 number of options when it comes o checking the response o
the location requests that you have received. Telephone or web. You can
review those requests by dialing 1-877-632-5050 or click the Check
Posifive Response Status.

Members using a Ticket Management System should have the ability to
connect directly with the Positive Response System and automatically

ABOUT  RESOURCES ~ APPS&TOOLS  EDUCATION

settne FET7l
NCBTiapp

READ OUR POSITIVE RESPONSE FAQ SHEET

Member Response Codes

10 No conflct, utity i outside of stated work area
20 Marked
30 Not complete

32 Locate Not Complete, additional communication with the
excavator required. Unable to contact the excavator.

40 Could not gain access to property. locator will contact
excavator

50 Critical facity not marked, The utiity owner o their
designated representative have contacted the excavator
and have agreed 10 2 period that an owner representaiive
must be present during excavation to identify the unmarked
facility and/or monitor the excavation

55 Critical faciity marked. The utiity owner or their
designated representative have contacted the excavator
and have agreed that an owner representative must be
present during excavation

60 Locator and excavator agreed and documented marking
schedule

70 Excavator completed work prior to due date

www.ncgil.o

hitp://www.nc811.org/positive-response.himl



Sphare

We share the 811 message all the time,
but it means so much more coming from you.
Create a link to nc811.org on your company website.
We provide everything your webbmaster will need.

Visit for more


http://www.nc811.org/share-nc811.html
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Getth it:
e toolkit: nc811.org/safe-digging-month.htmi



2018 NC811Board Meetings ™

1018 2018
April 20, 2018 July 20, 2018
Harrah's Lake Lure, NC

Cherokee, NC

& AL,

For booking info, contact Tonya Hargraves: tonya@nc811.org
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March 13™, 2018
PSNC Energy

4211 Global Street
Raleigh, NC

Lunch will be prowded Harrah's Cherokee Casino Resort,

by PSNC-Please RSVP
if attending

NC/SC Joint Utility Joint NC/SG Utilities
Coordinating )

Committee Conference

Wed., May 2nd, 2018 *
thru Fri, May 4, 2018 coordinatimcnnmrence

777 Casino Dr, Cherokee, NC



Located at: 2550 Operations Way,
Raleigh, NC

« April 17,2018 - 10am 1o 4pm
« July 17,2018 - 10am fo 4pm
« QOctober 16, 2018 - 10am to 4pm




How can an NC811 liaison help you today?

Thank you for your time and attention.
You can get a PDF copy of this presentation

on WwWw.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns
to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina. 811

Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app. ARG U



Minutes March 7, 2018

Call to Order by Samuel Gonzales

-Welcome

- Introductions

- We had 48 guests at the February meeting!

-This is Johnny Brock’s (DOT) last meeting — we wish him well in
his new endeavors

Guest Speaker: Dave Beaver with National Trench Safety, VP of US
Operations

-In 1978 he was buried in a 12’ trench, it took 45 minutes to free
him. Things have since changed, there is more focus on safety and OSHA
Regulations

-Despite the changes we’re worse now, in 2016 more were killed
than in 2014 & 2015 combined. * 23 killed in 2017

-We need to change the culture. Have 1 person on each crew that
will enforce safety rules and others will follow

-You can shore any size hole

-Guidance is needed — with site specific engineering we can do
that too

-We have ancillary products

-Also OSHA 10 / 30, confined space CPR, Safety, etc.

-We do site safety evaluations

Sam Gonzales:
-Please let Sam know if you have a guest speaker — let’s make the
meetings interesting!

Tami Stout:
- Stats slide presentation
- The number of tickets and transmissions is up
-April is Safe Digging Month
--There is a tool kit on the website
--Let Tami know if you want a banner
-811 meeting calendar available on website

Samuel Gonzales:
-Damages:

TWC/Spectrum YTD has had 148 hits, down 41% from last
year. Contributing that to UCC meetings and 811 training.
Suggest having top callers come to UCC meetings. We need to
spread the work and educate, educate, educate

Charter will reach out to top callers to come to meetings

PNG — had 6 hits: 4 w/no locate, 2 hit marked lines and 1
no locate



Town of Wingate — 1 homeowner hit. Some service lines
are not deep but builders do grading and cause issues

Union County — some hits were because of the bypass

USIC has seen a drop in emergency locates

Electrocom were invited by Comporium to come

--Bring contractors in—Sam and Tami are discussing having one month
for everyone to bring in a vendor

April is Safe Digging Month / Safe Digging Suggestions:

- Last year we planted a tree @ a local school; we will look at
Unionville to plant a tree this year. We supply the tree and
plaqgue and have a presentation to education the kids. They
are our future

- Please send any suggestions to Tami

Comporium is finished with their big project and are only working in the
subdivisions now

Thank you PNG for February breakfast!

Breakfast sponsors:
April — PRG

May — Cablehound
June thru Nov — Open
Dec - USIC



Union County UCC

Allen Brice Duke Energy brice.allen@duke-energy.com 704-582-3097

Allen Leonard NC DOT leonardallen@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397

1 Amrhein Chris PRG Consulting camrhein@PRGconsulting.net 980-288-1968

¢\ Andersen Chris Southeast Connections, LLC candersen@seconnections.com 704-254-0849
Anderson Brandon Metro Tech brandonanderson711@gmail.com 704-918-2844

Ansley Andrew Monroe Fire Dept aansley@monrgenc.org 704-309-9475

Autry Angie Windstream Comm. angie.Autry@windstream.com 704-845-7330

Bare Dan Cable Hound Tracking dancablehound @ymail.com 910-331-2144

Beck Dino Vermeer Mid Atl Dino.beck@vermeerma.com 704-564-9937

Bey Yasan UsIC yasanbey@usicinc.com 704-441-4679

i Blakeney Jimmy Town of Wingate 704-233-4411

. Biain Elliott STS Cable blain@stscableservices.com 704-804-0100
Bostick Ellie Price Brothers 704-588-6110

Bowen Jimmy PNG jimmy.bowen@duke-energy,.com 704-282-8474

/ Brantley Mike Union Co Public Works mikebrantley1226@gmail.com 704-291-6667
,,\ Brock Johnny NCDOT jebrock@ncdotgov 843-910-4398
Brock Stan NC DOT sbrock@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397

Brooks Jennifer Price Brothers 704-588-6110

Bryant Harry NC Utilities Commission harrych@atmc.net 919-218-4745
Baumgardner Shawn usIC shawnbaumgardner@usiclic.com 704-441-5086

Burr David Pee Dee Electric dburr@pdemc.com 704-695-2516

Carpenter Steve NCDOT secarpenter@ncdot.gov 704-695-5946

\ Chapman Mary Southeast Connections, LLC mchapman@seconnections.com- 704-893-5264
" Christensen Candy Globe Communications candy.christensen@globeinc.com 704-885-5066
Comalander Kevin Spirit Communications kevin.comalander@spiritcom.com 803-417-5808




Union County UCC

Crawford Greg City of Monroe gerawford@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Crawford Eric STS Cable ericc@stscableservices.com 704-796-7148
Croom Joshua Synergy One Locating coljcroom@hotmail.com 704-619-4848
Crump Mark NCDOT mhcrump@ncdot.gov 704-991-5692
Cunningham Monta' JBL Communications mcunningham@JBLcommunications.com 828-772-6430
Cuthbertson Olin City of Monroe ocuthbertson@monroenc.org 704-282-4600
Davis Dana Metro Tech dana.davis@metro-techsystems.com 704-226-0979
Deese Chris City of Monroe cedeese@monroenc.org 704-282-4600
Deese Tommy City of Monroe tdeese@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Deese Bill Union County Public Works billdeese@co.union.nc.us 704-296-4210
De Los Santos Darwin City of Monroe ddelossantos@monroenc.org 704-282-4697
Diaz Joseph PRG Consulting Jdiaz@PRGConsulting.net
Elliott Zack Union Co Public Works zachery.elljiott@co.union.nc.gov 704-291-6670
Edmonds Greg Synergy One Locating gedmonds@synergyonelocating.com 704-207-6736
Eudy Dennis City of Monroe deudy@citygfmonroe.gov 704-226-6079
Eudy Dennis NC DOT deudy@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Faircloth Kathy Piedmont Natural Gas kathy.faircloth@piedmontng.com 704-282-8468
Farmer Bart Town of Wingate
Farrer Michael UCPW michael.farrer@co.union.nc.us 704-507-0374
Foster Mike Windstream Comm. 704-845-7630
Funderburk Sammy City of Monroe sfunderburke@monroe.org 704-282-4620
Gilliard Jeremy NCDOT igilliard@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
_~ Goings Jeremy Monroe Bypass jeremy.goings@uig.net 803-240-5639
Gonzalez Sam Windstream Comm. samuel.gonzalez@windstream.com 704-998-7452
Greene Adam Piedmont Natural Gas 704-218-1547
Greene Joel Price Brothers 70-588-6110
Griffin Randy City of Monroe rgriffin@monroenc.org 704-282-4610




Unign County UCC

Groody Frank Piedmont Natural Gas Frank.Groody@piedmontng.com 704-989-0244
Groome Brian AT&T bg9380@att.com 704-542-3546
Hall Larry Distribution Construction Co. 704-201-8160
' Haney Marc City of Monroe mhaney@monroenc.org 704-226-6094
Hargett Jayme Union County laymehargett@gmail.com
Helms Keith Union Power Cooperative keith.helms@union-power.com 704-242-1598
Helms Max B&D Cable max.helms@vahoo.com 704-320-4897
Hernandez Enrique PNG Enrigue.Hernandez @ pied montng.com 704-526-7565
Hernandez Luis Piedmont Natural Gas luis.hernandez@piedmoning.com 704-238-7145
.w\ Herring Marshel Piedmont Natural Gas marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688
Hobbs Darrell City of Monroe dhobbs@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Horne Amanda City of Monroe ahorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4670
v Horne Nick City of Monroe nhorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4610
Howell Wyatt Union Co Public Works wyatt.howell@co.union.nc.us 704-291-6672
Huneycutt Daniel Windstream Comm. daniel.honeycutt@windstream.com 704-849-1358
lannetto Joe Piedmont Natural Gas joseph.iannetto@piedmontng.com 704-288-7347
Jenkins Chris Frontier Communications christophera.jenkins@ftr.com 704-276-8791
Jones Mike Windstream Comm. mike jones@windstream.com 704-849-1358
Kincaid Linda Piedmont Natural Gas linda.kincaid@piedmontng.com 704-282-8463
Kirkley Lonnie Union Power Cooperative lonnie. kirkley@union-power.com 704-282-8466
Knight Kevin Dawn Development kevinknight33@gmail,com 704-506-9610
. Kretschmer Gus The LPA GROUP of NC Gkretschmer@lpagroup.com 704-665-9935
\ LeGault Russ Union County Public Works russelllegault@unioncountync.goy 704-506-9633
Leigh Andre PRG Consulting aleigh@prgconsulting.net 980-272-7099
.\ Lewis Ray Piedmont Natural Gas ray lewis@piedmontng.com 704282-8472
Lint Dan Duke Energy Dan.Lint@duke-energy.com 704-882-8073
Love Chris Union County Public Works

chrislove77 @gmail.com

704-293-9934




Union County UCC

Lundy Robert TWC robert.lundy@twcable.com 704-378-2666
Maddox Wayne Cs! wmaddox@csiserv.com 704-533-1995
Martin Craig 704-291-3145
Martin Ted Pee Dee Electric tmartin@pdemc.com
Matthews John Distribution Construction Co. | jmatthews@distributionconstruction.com 704-771-3112
McClamrock Mark Union Power Cooperative mark.mcclamrock@union-power.com 704-221-2355
McClennen loel Piedmont Natural Gas joel.mcclennen@piedmontng.com 980-722-1919
Mcintosh Mark Distribution Construction Co. | mmcintosh@distributionconstruction.com
McLain Ryan Piedmont Naturai Gas ryan.mclain@piedmontng.com 704-221-9870
McManus Stephen City of Monroe smcmanus@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Miller Rob City of Monroe Rmiller@monroenc.org 704-282-4638
Moore Eddie CSLLC Eddie.Moore @csiserv.com 704-575-4990
Morgan David Union Power Cooperative david.morgan@upnion-power.com 704-242-1146
Morgan Greg Union County Public Works gmorgan@co.union.nc.us 704-507-0372
Morrison Wade Utility Engineering wmorrison@utilitydesign.com 505-331-9457
Myers Richard JBL Communications rmyers@jbicommunications.com 828-712-6269
Nash Sherry Metro Tech sherry.nash@metro-techsystem.com
Nicholson Marty Utilipath marty nicholson@utilipath.com 704-402-8640
Norwood Bill State Utility bfn@sucontractors.com 704-289-6400
Palmer Tony Dawn Development tonypalmerl@carplina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Palmer Charlotte Dawn Development charlottepalmeri@carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Parsons John Piedmont Natural Gas john.parsons@piedmontng.com 704-225-0846
P Paulk Scott UsIC josephpaulk@usicllc.com 704-249-0508
m\ Penegar Jake Union Co Public Works jake . penegar@cg.union.nc.us 704-251-6677
Perez Sam Comporium sam.perez@comporium.com 803-487-3599
Perkins Norma Cable Hound Tracking cabletracking@aol.com 910-331-2996
" Perkins Philip Cable Hound Tracking 96 331-3723




Union County UCC

Peters Henry Windstream Comm. henry.peters@windstream.com 704-845-7667

v Polk Thomas City of Wingate 704-233-4042
Powers Kate PRG Consulting kpowers@prgconsulting.net 336-708-3714

P Price Mark Utility Coordination Consultant mprice @utilitycoor.com 704-844-9093
4 Price Max Union County Public Works Max.Price@unioncounty.gov 704-291-6676
Price Sylvia Union Power Cooperative svlvia.price @union-power.com 704-289-3145

Rangel Joseph usIC ioserangelmora@usiclic.com 704-621-1379

~ Recendiz Francisco uUsIC franciscorecendiz-be @usicllc.com 704-223-3263
\\ Richey Bill City of Monroe brichey@monroenc.org 704-282-4640
ﬂ\ Ridings Daniel Broadlinx Telecom daniel.ridings@broadlinxtelecom.com 704-512-1862
Riser Rich City of Monroe rriser@monroenc.org 704-282-4646

Robinson Phil Monroe Bypass phil.robinson@uig.net 864-280-0192

/ Robinson Robert CBW Communication rrobinson@chwa.com 704-332-2615
4 Rodgers Paul City of Monroe progers@monroenc.org 704-226-3457
Ross John City of Monroe iross@monroenc.org 704-282-4645

Rushing Ann NC3811 annrushing@nc81].org 704-282-4638

Russ Randel City of Monroe rruss@monroenc.org 704-245-5217

Scott Timothy Communication Services tim.scott@csiserv.com 704-363-9465

Selby Darryl Cable Hound Tracking 910-331-1013

1 \ ~, Sellers Brad Town of Wingate sellers@wingatenc.com 704-233-4042

g Sigmon Ryan PNG rvan.sigmon@piedmontng.com 704-218-0396
Simpson Dennis Union Power Cooperative dennis.simpson@union-power.com 704-221-2351

Slifer Sandra City of Monroe sslifer@monroenc.org 704-282-4607

Smith Jonathan UCPW jonathan.smith@co.union.nc.org 704-320-6758

Smith Robert City of Monroe rnsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4605

Smith Ryan City of Monroe rsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4607

Smith Sean STS Cable seans@stscableservices.com 704-418-6325




Union County UCC

Smith Terri City of Monroe tsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4614
Spears Tionna Piedmont Natural Gas tionpa.spears@duke-energy.com 704-282-8463
Springer John NCDOT Jespringer@NCDOT.gov 704-695-6976
Steele Sam Union County samuel.steele@co.union.nc.us
Stegall Benji Town of Wingate
Stout Tami NC811 tami@nc8il.org 336-601-8644
Tarlton Brandon City of Monroe btarlton@monroenc,org
Tarleton Mark Windstream Comm. mark-tarleton@windstream.com 704-339-7817
Taylor Jamie Union Power Cooperative jamie.taylor@union-power.com 704-207-5276
Thomas Kevin Piedmont Natural Gas kevin.thomas@duke-energy.com 704-557-6719
Thomas Michelle City of Monroe mRthomas@monroenc.org 704-282-4657
Todd Jim Piedmont Natural Gas jim.todd@piedmontng.com 704-282-8462
Treadway Calvin NC DOT c.treadway@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Trickett Robert Piedmont Natural Gas robert.trickett@piedmontng.com 704-363-7977
Ulrich Keith City of Monroe kulrich@monroenc.org
Underwood John NC DOT junderwood@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Waiters Keith Cable Hound Tracking kwalters-beadie6@mail.com - 910-331-1013
Ward Scott Cs, LLC scott.ward@csiserv.com 704-680-1530
Webster matthew City of Monroe mwebster@monroenc.org
Wensevic Casey Piedmont Natural Gas casey.wensevic@piedmontng.com 704-307-2611
Whitener Lori Badger Daylighting Havely@badgerinc.com 803-210-9804
Whitener Mike PNG Michael. White@piedmontng.com 980-722-8706
Windell Fred Edwards Telecommunications fwindell@edwardstelecom.com 803-556-4518
Winn Micah Spirit Communications micah.winn@spiritcom.com 803-530-1794
Woodward Tim Windstream Comm. tim.L.woodward @windstream.com 704-575-7274
Zapp Ryan Globe Communications an.za lobeinc.com, 980-210-2567
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Union County UCC

Ecusvariy JOSE | Caple pouniD Jose: cablehound @ Gma |
s d W 0 & il Coadple Hewst/ Bornr. Colple bsed @& Grmitf
HMJD las qgﬁw Nading D/ﬁ?nb;f/ _.n%/ﬁ Seles. lr CZDW/#@?) Ao,
Falleey { e Ao Caanty Choen 75 6508 tpns Loty O19
.ﬁ.\‘vam.ﬂ\..ﬁ A.Ds) \r\ulhugbﬂ@ﬂ\drr; S Qﬁ@kﬁ@xﬂgnba 1 et e 1
/s /oK Suf af 10N 0, \S\GQ\\& PR TR L,
mu?/d/.m\/ BTV WY te S bﬂg\J VIEReeYIC C%A.W
4 Lston L te ElectrCom k palskn@eloctricomlne ca
Mmm&km.xm.‘; B ot Elegtrirpom balghpeter G eladeiconine. g |BT0)823 5 333
_.Uy\mw\._.\.mmhu\m\ Ay < E i davirech © S€consections \ Com 164 @ESE e
Pross Sohn C.p.od hsm_ﬁ& Services, WoSS@ Menree KC . ore PH-IFI-He Y-S,
- &Lﬁ&: Nwdﬁl,\ﬂ.\ \\X*Qf\ \%.W)mh m&hm% ¥ d s @l i xC T8 350~ 43N
\Uusz\\fm LLoGS @D\‘TVB\?% 7 ot | ook )wawg,ﬁu bevel findbelopun. ), 7% Si2~{5%2




